
 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3006

ANSWERED ON 4TH AUGUST, 2022

BYPASSES AND ROAD OVER BRIDGES ON NHs

3006.    SHRI P.C. MOHAN:

       Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the proposals for the construction of Bypasses and Road over Bridges (RoBs) on National Highways (NHs) received from Karnataka during the last three years and the current year along with the proposals approved so far;

(b) the details of the pending proposals along with the reasons therefor and the time by which these are likely to be approved; and

(c) the present status of approved projects along with the funds allocated and utilised for this purpose during the said period?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS


(Shri NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a)  to (c):     One proposal of Bypass and three proposals of Road over

Bridges (RoBs) on National Highways have been received from the State of Karnataka during the last three years and the current year. All these proposals have been sanctioned at a total cost of Rs 234.84 Crore. The details of these approved projects including their status are at Annexure.  14 bypass proposals and   2 ROB /RUB proposals have been

included in the current year 2022-23 Annual Plan for the State of Karnataka for which DPRs are in progress. None of these bypass /

ROB/RUB proposals of current year Annual Plan have so far been received.


 ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY to PART (a) to (c) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3006 FOR ANSWER FOR 04.08.2022 ASKED

BY SHRI P.C. MOHAN REGARDING BYPASSES AND ROAD OVER

BRIDGES ON NHS.

The details of Bypasses and Road over Bridge (RoB) projects on NHs received from the State of Karnataka and approved during the last three years and the the current year including their status.

Sl. No Name of the project
Length in

km

Cost in Rs

Crore

Present

progress in %


1

Construction of Gauribidanur Bypass from

Km 362.400 to km 368.400 (excluding

RUB from Km.364+360 to 365+670) to

two lane with paved shoulders on NH -234

(New NH 69) in the State of Karnataka.

4.69 40.68 10

2

Construction of 2-lane composite ROB at Km 525.000 (Ds. Chainage) of NH-13

(Chitradurga-Shimoga section) in lieu of LC No.46 (Railway Chainage Km.60/830)

on EPC mode in the State of Karnataka

1.22 43.89 35

3

Construction of 6-lane with service road

RUB at Km 5.46, Km 7.06, Km 7.86 and

Km 28.585 of NH 275 K (Mysore Ring

Road) on EPC mode in the State of

Karnataka

1.1 85.17

Recently

awarded on 19-

05-2022 and

work is yet to

commence

4

Construction of 4-lane ROB at Km 22.800

and 2-lane major bridge at Km 24.6 on

NH-150 across Kagina River including

approaches from Km 22.60 to Km 25.17 of

NH-150 in Kalaburagi district in the State

of Karnataka.

2.57 65.09

Recently

awarded on 13-

07-2022 and

work is yet to

commence

  Total 9.58 234.84


*****

